TOWN OF ERATH VERMILION PARISH JANUARY 26, 2023

PRESIDING: MAYOR TAYLOR MENCACCI

BOARD OF ALDERMEN: STEPHANIE BROUSSARD, SCOTT BERNARD, MIKE RICHARD, CORY DUPLANTIS, JASON CONNOR

A motion was offered by Scott Bernard, seconded by Cory Duplantis and duly carried, approving the water rate analysis report.

A motion was offered by Jason Connor, seconded by Scott Bernard and duly carried, approving partial payment in the amount of \$10,620.00 to RJ Broussard General Contractors, Inc.

A motion was offered by Jason Connor, seconded by Scott Bernard and duly carried, allowing Moving Erath Forward to use the Erath City Park and Lahasky Park on February 25, 2023 for the Easter Event.

A motion was offered by Jason Connor, seconded by Scott Bernard and duly carried, there being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

Taylor Mencacci Mayor Raquel Harris Town Clerk